Short term investments trading  368  -  -  -
Limited partnerships 1,509   1  -  (29)
Other invested assets 30  -  -  -
Interest rate swaps -  66  -  -
Equity index futures trading  -  2  -  (102)
Other derivative securities 3  3  10  -

Total general account 39,695  (1,831)  (123)  (223)

Separate accounts:

Fixed maturity securities 466  (23)  -  -
Equity securities 44  -  -  (4)
Short term investments 36  -  -  -

Total separate accounts 546  (23)  -  (4)

Total securities $   40,241  $   (1,854)  $   (123)  $   (227)

Debt (carrying value) $   1,690  $   (92)  $   -  $   -

63

The following tables present the estimated effects on the fair value of our financial instruments at December 31,
2006 and December 31, 2005, due to an increase in interest rates of 150 basis points, a 20% decline in foreign
currency exchange rates and a 25% decline in the Index.

Market Risk Scenario 2
 Increase (Decrease)

 Market Interest Currency  Equity
December 31, 2006 Value Rate Risk Risk  Risk
(In millions)

General account:
Fixed maturity securities available-for-sale $   35,647  $   (2,925)  $   (197)  $   (227)
Fixed maturity securities trading  204  (3)  -  (5)
Equity securities available-for-sale 597  -  (18)  (149)
Equity securities trading 60  -  -  (15)
Short term investments available-for-sale 5,538  (7)  (64)  -
Short term investments trading  172  -  -  -
Limited partnerships 1,852  1  -  (93)
Other invested assets 23  -  -  -
Interest rate swaps 1  279  -  -
Equity index futures trading -  2  -  (162)
Other derivative securities 2  1  (4)  (1)

Total general account   44,096  (2,652)  (283)  (652)

Separate accounts:
Fixed maturity securities 434  (31)  -  -
Equity securities 41  -  -  (10)
Short term investments 21  -  -  -

Total separate accounts   496  (31)  -  (10)

Total securities  $   44,592  $   (2,683)  $   (283)  $   (662)

Debt (carrying value) $   2,156  $   (180)  $   -  $   -

64

Market Risk Scenario 2
 Increase (Decrease)

 Market Interest Currency  Equity
December 31, 2005 Value Rate Risk Risk  Risk
(In millions)

General account:

Fixed maturity securities available-for-sale $   32,963  $   (2,827)  $   (178)  $   (54)
Fixed maturity securities trading  271  (4)  (1)  (4)
Equity securities available-for-sale 632  -  (11)  (158)
Equity securities trading 49  -  -  (12)
Short term investments available-for-sale 3,870  (6)  (74)  -
Short term investments trading  368  -  -  -
Limited partnerships 1,509  1  -  (72)
Other invested assets 30  -  -  -
Interest rate swaps -  95  -  -
Equity index futures trading -  3  (1)  (255)
Other derivative securities 3  5  20  (1)

Total general account 39,695  (2,733)  (245)  (556)

Separate accounts:
Fixed maturity securities 466  (34)  -  -
Equity securities 44  -  -  (11)
Short term investments 36  -  -  -

Total separate accounts 546  (34)  -  (11)

Total securities $   40,241  $   (2,767)  $   (245)  $   (567)

Debt (carrying value) $   1,690  $   (135)  $   -  $   -

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these Consolidated Financial Statements.

65
DRAFT #3 (02/15/2005)

ITEM 8.  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENTARY DATA

CNA Financial Corporation
Consolidated Statements of Operations

Years ended December 31 2006 2005  2004
(In millions, except per share data)

Revenues

Net earned premiums  $   7,603  $   7,569  $   8,209
Net investment income  2,412  1,892  1,680
Realized investment gains (losses), net of participating policyholders’

and minority interests   86  (10)  (248)
Other revenues   275  411  283

Total revenues   10,376  9,862  9,924

Claims, Benefits and Expenses

Insurance claims and policyholders’ benefits   6,047  6,999  6,445
Amortization of deferred acquisition costs   1,534  1,543  1,680
Other operating expenses   1,027  1,034  1,174
Restructuring and other related charges   (13)  -  (3)
Interest   131  124  124

Total claims, benefits and expenses   8,726  9,700  9,420

Income before income tax and minority interest   1,650  162  504
Income tax (expense) benefit   (469)  105  (31)
Minority interest   (44)  (24)  (27)

Income from continuing operations   1,137  243  446
Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net of income tax (expense)

benefit of $7, $(2) and $(1)   (29)  21  (21)

Net income   $   1,108  $   264  $   425

Basic Earnings Per Share

Income from continuing operations   $   4.17  $   0.68  $   1.49
Income (loss) from discontinued operations   (0.11)  0.08  (0.09)

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders   $   4.06  $   0.76  $   1.40

Diluted Earnings Per Share

Income from continuing operations   $   4.16  $   0.68  $   1.49
Income (loss) from discontinued operations   (0.11)   0.08   (0.09)

Diluted earnings per share available to common stockholders   $   4.05  $   0.76  $   1.40

Weighted Average Outstanding Common Stock and Common Stock

Equivalents

Basic   262.1  256.0  256.0
Diluted   262.3  256.0  256.0

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these Consolidated Financial Statements.

66
DRAFT #3 (02/15/2005)

CNA Financial Corporation
Consolidated Balance Sheets

December 31 2006  2005
(In millions, except share data)

Assets
   Investments:

Fixed maturity securities at fair value (amortized cost of $35,135 and $32,616) $   35,851  $   33,234
Equity securities at fair value (cost of $408 and $511) 657  681
Limited partnership investments 1,852  1,509
Other invested assets 26  33
Short term investments 5,710  4,238

Total investments 44,096  39,695
   Cash  84  96
   Reinsurance receivables (less allowance for uncollectible receivables of $469 and $519) 9,478  11,917
   Insurance receivables (less allowance for doubtful accounts of $368 and $445) 2,108  2,096
   Accrued investment income 313  312
   Receivables for securities sold 303  565
   Deferred acquisition costs 1,190  1,197
   Prepaid reinsurance premiums 342  340
   Federal income taxes recoverable (includes $0 and $68 due from Loews Corporation) -  62
   Deferred income taxes 855  1,105
   Property and equipment at cost (less accumulated depreciation of $571 and $546) 277  197
   Goodwill and other intangible assets 142  146
   Other assets 592  737
   Separate account business 503  551
   Total assets $   60,283  $   59,016

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Liabilities:

Insurance reserves:
Claim and claim adjustment expenses $   29,636  $   30,938
Unearned premiums 3,784  3,706
Future policy benefits 6,645  6,297
Policyholders’ funds 1,015  1,495

Collateral on loaned securities 2,851  767
Payables for securities purchased 221  129
Participating policyholders’ funds 50  53
Short term debt -  252
Long term debt  2,156  1,438
Federal income taxes payable (includes $38 and $0 due to Loews Corporation) 40  -
Reinsurance balances payable 539  1,636
Other liabilities 2,740  2,513
Separate account business 503  551

   Total liabilities   50,180  49,775